## **Douglas County District Attorney's Office**



# **Poster Contest**

National Crime Victims' Rights Week (April 6-12, 2014)

### **Contest open to Douglas County residents of all ages!**

Poster Deadline: Noon on Friday, February 21, 2014.

Six winning posters will be turned into outdoor billboards. The winning billboards will be displayed during the month of April in conjunction with 2014 National Crime Victims' Rights Week.



<u>Crime Victims have rights!</u> 2014 National Crime Victims' Rights Week Theme: "30 Years: Restoring the Balance of Justice" commemorating the 30<sup>th</sup> anniversary of the enactment of the Victims of Crime Act.

<u>Poster Ideas</u>: Restoring the balance of justice for victims of: School Violence, Teen Dating Violence, Cyber Crimes, Theft/Robbery, Identity Theft, Domestic Violence, Child Abuse/Neglect, Physical Assault, Sexual Assault, Human Trafficking, Homicide, etc.

Posters should be mailed or hand delivered to the following address:

Douglas County District Attorney's Office 1313 Belknap Street, Room 201 Superior, WI 54880

<u>Poster Deadline</u>: All posters must be received by the Douglas County District Attorney's Office by Noon on Friday, February 21, 2014.

The artist's name, age and parent(s) name if a minor, address, e-mail address (if available) and phone number must be written on the back of the poster. Posters that do not include this information will not be eligible for the contest.

#### Crime Victims' Rights Week Poster Contest Details

- Contest entrants must reside in Douglas County
- Open to all ages including students, victims of crime and the general public
- Posters need to be a minimum of 8.5" x 11" in size but no larger than a 11" x 13"
- Only one poster per person
- The following art media may be used: crayons, colored pencils, watercolors, acrylic, poster paint, and/or markers: brilliant colors are best
- Original artwork only: no trademarked or copyrighted material or computer generated artwork will be accepted
- <u>Artist's name, age and guardian/parent(s) name if a minor, address, e-mail address</u> (if available), and phone number must be written on the back of the artwork
- Posters will <u>not</u> be returned to the artist
- Original posters will be displayed for public viewing in the Government Center during Crime Victims' Rights Week (April 6 to 12)
- No inappropriate items may be used and/or displayed on the poster; any poster deemed inappropriate will not be entered in the contest or displayed for viewing
- By entering the contest, entrant agrees to production of their poster as an outdoor billboard recognizing National Crime Victims' Rights Week

Six winners will be chosen. Winners will be notified in mid-March.

## Poster Deadline: All posters must be received by the Douglas County District Attorney's Office by Noon on Friday, February 21, 2014.

#### For more information contact the Douglas County District Attorney's Office Victim Witness Services at 715-395-1218.

This project is supported by a National Crime Victims' Right Week Community Awareness Project subgrant awarded by the National Association of VOCA Assistance Administrators under a Victims of Crime Act (VOCA) grant from the Office for Victims of Crime, Office of Justice Programs, U.S. Department of Justice.